supply the SDDOT US HWY 81 construction project per Article 5 Section 507, Article 18 

Section 1805, and Article 19 Section 1905. Said property is located at the South half of the 

Northwest Quarter (S2 NW4) and the West half of the Southwest Quarter (W2 SW4)  

excluding the South Eight hundred fifty-eight feet (S858') of the Southwest Quarter of the 

Southwest Quarter (SW4SW4) EXC 3A W/HIWAY and excluding Lot H2 of Government 

Lot One (1) in the Northwest Quarter (NW4) and Government Lot Two (2) in the Southwest 

Quarter (SW4)and  excluding  TRACT One (1) JONES Addition in the Southwest Quarter